Place Back#

Show #9242020: CoWN Winterfest 2020 (09/24/2020-09/27/2020)
20. AQHA 110200: Versatility Ranch Horse - Shown: 4

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Credits Points

Owner's Name

204
251
205
233

Down With The OBB
Metallic Shock Wave
Drifters Good Nic
RESPOND LIKE REMEDY

Lavert Avent
Cody Crow
Lavert Avent
Kelly A Hall

295.00 4.00
293.00 3.00
287.00 2.00

242.00 1.00

Colette Ledlow

Grant Hall



Show #9242020: CoWN Winterfest 2020 (09/24/2020-09/27/2020)
25. AQHA 183000: VRH Ranch Cow Work - Shown: 8

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 204 Down With The OBB Lavert Avent 7450 8.00
2 293 Blue Blood Lobo Paul Van Dyke 7150 7.00 Paul Van Dyke
3 205 Drifters Good Nic Lavert Avent 68.50 6.00
4 294 APS Willowpatch Paul Van Dyke 68.00 5.00 Paul Van Dyke
5 279 Smart Lenas Who Dat Lane Stevenson 64.00 4.00
6 263 Skeets Smart Gal Emily Dahle 63.50 3.00
OP17 251 Metallic Shock Wave Cody Crow 67.00 2.00 Colette Ledlow
OP28 248 AQuixote Cats Kevin Meyer 0.00 1.00 Nicholas Lanteri



AQHA

AMIRICAN QUARTER
HORSE ASSOCIATION

NRSHA

WATIONAL RANCH AND
BLOK R FIORSE AL ANLE

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH COW WORK

CoWN Winterfest 2020

SHOW:

#25 - AQHA 183000 - VRH Ranch

CLASS: Cow Work

DATE: 09/25/2020

1 Point Penaities:

A - Loss of working advantage

C - Using the comer or the end of the arena to turn the cow when
going down the fence

E - Changing sides of arena to tum cow

L - For gach length horse runs past cow

P - Working out of position

R - Two-loop catch in amateur and youth classes

S - Slipping rein

T - Failure to drive cow past middle marker on first turn

V - Over-bridled {per maneuver)

W - Qut of frame (per maneuver)

2 Polnt Penalties:

A - Going around the corner of the arena before turing cow

B - In an open fisld turn animal gets within 3 feet of the end fence
before being turned

R - Failure to cateh if roping in 2mateur and youth classes

Point P H

E - Exhausting or ovenworking the cow before circling or roping
H - Hanging up on the fence (refusing to turn)

K - Knocking down the cow without having a working advantage
R - Two-loop cateh when roping in opan/cowboy classes

Penaities:
- Failure to turn the cow both directions on the fence
~ Spurring or hitting in front of ¢inch at any time
- Blatant disobedience
E - Use of sither hand to instill fearipraise
R - Failure to catch when roping in openicowboy classes

rried in an unnatural manner in ever maneuver)

E - Repeated biatant discbedience
J - Schooling after entering the arena prior to calling for cow
K - Schooling horse between cows, if new cow is awarded
N - Failure to attempt any part of the class

R - Complete loss of rope in OpeniCowboy class

H- Use of two hands (except in snaffle bit or hackamore)

M - More than one finger between split reins or any fingers
between romal reins

N - Improper western attire
H- Leaving arena belore run is complete
J - Bringing the cow straight over backwards landing on its back or head

RUN CONTENT
Each horse/rider team is scored betwaen 0-100 points and automatically begins the fun with a ssara of 70 points PENALTIES
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Show #9242020: CoWN Winterfest 2020 (09/24/2020-09/27/2020)

24. AQHA 182000: VRH Ranch Cutting - Shown: 9

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 295 Full Metal Jacket Cody Crow 72.00 9.00 BRYANVIAL
2 204 Down With The OBB Lavert Avent 71.50 8.00
3 233 RESPOND LIKE REMEDY  Kelly A Hall 71.00 7.00 GrantHall
4 251 Metallic Shock Wave Cody Crow 70.00 6.00 Colette Ledlow
5 205 Drifters Good Nic Lavert Avent 70.00 5.00
6 256 AllAbout That Cat Kathleen McPhaul 68.00 4.00 Kathleen McPhaul
7 228 SmartJS Roan Kelly A Hall 67.00 3.00
OP18 293 Blue Blood Lobo Paul Van Dyke 68.50 2.00 Paul Van Dyke
OP19 294 APS Willowpatch Paul Van Dyke 68.50 1.00 Paul Van Dyke



AQHA

AMERICAN QUARTER
HORSE ASSOCIATION

A

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - CUTTING

NRSHA

NATIIN AL RANCH AND
STOCK HORSE ALLIANCE

SHOW: CoWN Winterfest 2020

CLASS: #24-AQHA 182000-VRH Ranch Cuttir]

DATE:  09/24/2020

1 Point Penalties:

A - Losing working advantage

C - Working out of position

D - Toe, foot or stirrup on shoulder
V - Over-bridled (per maneuver)
W - Out of frame (per maneuver)

3 Point Penalties

A - Hot Quit

B - Cattle picked up or scattered
D - Back fence

E - Pawing or biting cattle

F - Spurring on shoulder

§ Point Penalties:

A - Horse quitting cow

B - Losing the cow

C - Changing cattle after a specific commitment

D - Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd
E - Blatant disobedience

10 Point Penalty:

U - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious and consistently carried in an
unnatural manner in every maneuver)

Off-Pattern (OP): Cannot place above others who complete pattern correctly
A - Tumn Tail
H - Use of two hands on reins (except in snaffle bit or hackamore)
M - More than one finger between split reins or any fingers between romal reins
F - Failure to cut two cows

Disqualification (DQ):

A - Abuse

- Lameness

- Disrespect or misconduct

- Excessive distrubance of herd

- lilegal equipment

- Fall of horsefrider

- Improper western attire

- Leaving arena before run is complete

TZToOmom

RUN CONTENT
PENALTIES Each horse/rider team is scored between 0-100 points and automatically begins the run =
with a score of 70 points _ > t E
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AMERICAN QUARTLER
HORSE ASSOCIATION

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - CUTTING

NRSHA

NATHON AL RANCH AND
STOCK HORSE ATLIANCY

SHOW:

cLass: |/ A O P

DATE:

1 Point Penalties:

A - Losing working advantage

C - Working out of position

D - Toe, foot or stirrup on shoulder
V - Over-bridled (per maneuver)
W - Out of frame (per maneuver)

3 Point Penalties

A - Hot Quit

B - Cattle picked up or scattered
D - Back fence

E - Pawing or biting cattle

F - Spurring on shoulder

5 Point Penalties:

A - Horse quitting cow

B - Losing the cow

C - Changing cattle alter a specific commitment

D - Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd
E - Blatant disobedience

10 Point Penalty:
U - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious and cansistently carried in an
unnatural manner in every maneuver)

Ofi-Pattern (OP): Cannot place above others who complete pattern correctly
A - Turn Tail
H - Use of two hands on reins (except in snaffle bit or hackamore)
M - More than one finger between split reins or any fingers between romal reins
F - Failure to cut two cows

Disqualification (DQ):

A - Abuse

B - Lameness

D - Disrespect or misconduct

E - Excessive distrubance of herd

G - llegal equipment

F - Fall of horse/rider

N - Improper western attire

H - Leaving arena before run is complete

RUN CONTENT
PENALTIES Each horse/rider team is scored between 0-100 points and automatically begins the run =
with a score of 70 poinis — > t E
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Show #9242020: CoWN Winterfest 2020 (09/24/2020-09/27/2020)
23. AQHA 181000: VRH Ranch Trail - Shown: 8

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 233 RESPOND LIKE REMEDY Kelly A Hall 77.00 8.00 Grant Hall
2 280 DualMeCD Alfred And/Or Donna 76.50 7.00 Alfred And/Or Donna Stewart
3 251 Metallic Shock Wave Cody Crow 73.50 6.00 Colette Ledlow
4 254 Playin Tango Kelly A Hall 73.00 5.00 Marla Maxey
5 242 Red Feathers Merada Kerry Cogburn 70.00 4.00 Kyl Kraft
6 204 Down With The OBB Lavert Avent 6750 3.00
7 205 Drifters Good Nic Lavert Avent 66.00 2.00
8 224 Miss Shiney Gun Stik Phillip Franken 64.00 1.00 Phillip Franken



AQH A SHOW: CoWN Winterfest 2020
AMEIRICAN QUARTER @‘ STOTK HORAE ATTTANC #23 - -
HOb: Lo oTEn AT CLASS:#23 - AQHA 181000 - VRH Ranch T
VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - TRAIL DATE: 09/26/2020
-Over-bridied (per mansuver) - Spurring in front of cinch
-Out of frame (per maneuver) - Blatant disobedience - Breaking pattern
- Each hi, bite, or stepping on a log, cone, plant or any component of the - Use of either handto instill fearpraise = 3rd refusal
obstacle - Knocking over, stepping out of, or falling off of an obstacle - Repeated blatant disobedience
- Incorrect or break of gait at walk or trot for two strides or lass = Dropping an object required 1o be carried - Failure to dally and remain dallied during the drag
-Both front or hind fest in & single-stride space ata walk of trot - 1stor 2nd cumulative refusal - Use of two hands (except in snaffie bit or hackamore)
- Skipping over or failing to step into required space - Letting go of gate - More than one finger between spiit reins or any fingers
- Incorrect number of strides, if specified - 5 or more steps on mount'dismount or ground tie between romal reins ’
-One or two steps on mount/dismount onjor ground tie (except shifting to
balance) 10 Point Penalty: Disqualification (DQ):
- Splitlog in lope over - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse’s tail is obvious| - Abuse
and consistently carried in an unnatural manner in every - Lameness
3Point Penatties: maneuver) - Disrespect or misconduct
-Wrong lead or out of lead— - lllegal equipment
- Draped reins ) N oD - Fall of horse/rider
-Break of gait at lope — YN o Lood +Orgre - Improper western attire
- Break of gait at walk or trot for more than two (2) strides Tt - Leaving arena before pattern is compiste
~Thres 1o four steps on mount/dismount on ground tie O\! tLNO
OBSTACLE SCORES
Each horseffider tsam is scored between 0-100 paints and automatically beginsthe run with a scare of 70 paints =
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Place Back#

Show #9242020: CoWN Winterfest 2020 (09/24/2020-09/27/2020)

26. AQHA 184000: VRH Ranch Reining - Shown: 7

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Score Points

Owner's Name

N O oA W0 N

204
205
251
224
242
233
263

Down With The OBB
Drifters Good Nic

Metallic Shock Wave

Miss Shiney Gun Stik

Red Feathers Merada
RESPOND LIKE REMEDY
Skeets Smart Gal

Lavert Avent
Lavert Avent
Cody Crow
Phillip Franken
Kerry Cogburn
Kelly A Hall
Emily Dahle

72.00 7.00
70.50 6.00
68.50 5.00
68.00 4.00
66.50 3.00
66.00 2.00
64.50 1.00

Colette Ledlow
Phillip Franken
Kyli Kraft
Grant Hall



AQHA A

AMERICAN QUARTER

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - REINING

NRSHA

| SR ion AL A : #26 - .
AL CANCUARTEE CLASS: #26 - AQHA 184000 - VRH Ranch

PATTERN
SHOW: CoWN Winterfest 2020

DATE: (9/25/2020

1i2 Point Penalties: 5 Point Penaities:
- Starting a circle or exiting a rollback at a trot for up to two strides - Spurring in front of cinch
- Delayed change of lead by one stride where the lead change is required by the pattern - Blatant disobedience

description

- Failure to remain & minimum of twenty feet from the wall or fence when approaching a stop
and/or rollback

- Ouer-spin or under-spin upto 1/8 turn

1P {

- Over-bridled (per maneuver)

= Out of frame (per maneuver)

- Out of lead in the circles, figure eights, or around the end of the arena. This penally is
cumulative and will be deducted for each quarter of a circle the horse is out of lead

- Over or under spinning 1/8to 1/4 turn

= Slipping rein

2 Point Penaities:

- Break of gait

- Freeze up in spins or rolibacks

- Failure to stop or walk before executing a lope departure on trot-in patterns

- Failure to be in a lope prior to the first marker on run-in patterns

- Failure to completely pass the specitied marker before inttiating a stop position
- Trotting beyond 2 strides, but less than 112 circle or 1/2 length of arena

- Use of either hand to instill fear/praise

10 Point Panalty:
- Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance {Horse's tail is obvious and consistently carried inan unnatural
manner in every maneuver)

Off-Pattern {OP): Cannot place ho complete n

- Breaking pattern

- Inclusion of maneuver (i.e., over or under spinning, backing more than two strides)

- Repeated biatant disobedience

- Use of two hands (except in snaffle bit or hackamore)

- More than one finger between split reins or any fingers between romal reins {except two rein)
- Trotting in excess of 12 circle or 1/2 length of the arena

Disqualification (DQ):

- Abuse

- Lameness

- Disrespect or misconduct

- llegal equipment

- Fall of horsefrider

= Improper western attire

- Leaving arena before patter is complete

1 2 3 4 5

MANUEVER SCORES
wio # Each horse/fider team s scored betveen 0-100 points and autamatically begins the run with ascare of 70 points
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Show #9242020: CoWN Winterfest 2020 (09/24/2020-09/27/2020)

22. AQHA 180000: VRH Ranch Riding - Shown: 8

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 251 Metallic Shock Wave Cody Crow 79.00 8.00 Colette Ledlow
2 233 RESPOND LIKE REMEDY  Kelly A Hall 78.00 7.00 GrantHall
3 204 Down With The OBB Lavert Avent 77.00 6.00
4 280 Dual Me CD Alfred And/Or Donna 7450 500 Alfred And/Or Donna Stewart
5 205 Drifters Good Nic Lavert Avent 7250 4.00
6 224 Miss Shiney Gun Stik Phillip Franken 6950 3.00 Phillip Franken
7 242 Red Feathers Merada Kerry Cogburn 65.00 2.00 KyliKraft
8 263 Skeets Smart Gal Emily Dahle 60.00 1.00



AQHA ‘ﬁ& NRSHAS |

AMERICAN QUARTER STOCK HARST ALLIANCE
HORSE ASSOCIATION

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH RIDING

SHOW: CoWN Winterfest 2020

CLASS: #22 - AQHA 180000 - VRH Ranch Riding

EATE: 09/27/2020

1 Point Penaities: 10 Point Penalty:
- Over-bridled {per mansuver) - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious and consistently caried in an unnatural manner
-Out of frame (per maneuver) in every maneuver)
- Too siow {per maneuver)
- Break of gait at walk Ofi-Pattern {OP): Cannot ve who m ly:
=Trot for two (2) strides or less - Breaking pattern
- Leaving arena before pattern is complete
3 Point Penaities: - Repeated biatant disobedience
-Wrong lead or out of lead - Use of two hands (except in snaffle bit or hackamora)
- Draped reins - More than ene finger between spiit reins or any fingers between romal reins
- Break of gait at lope
- Break of gait at walk or trot for more than two {2) strides lon (DQ):
-Out of lead or cross-cantering more than two strides when changing leads - Abuse
- Tiotting more than three strides when making a simple lead change - Lameness
- Disrespect or misconduct
5 Point Penaitles: - lllegal equipment
- Spurring in front of cinch - Fall of horse/rider
- Biatant disobedience - Improper western attire
- Use of either hand to instill fearfpraise - Leaving arena before pattern is complete
MANEUVER SCORES =
Wio # Each harseiider team is scored between 0-100 poinis and aulomatically begins the run with a scare of 70 paints E t = w &
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Show #9242020: CoWN Winterfest 2020 (09/24/2020-09/27/2020)
21. AQHA 188000: VRH Ranch Conformation - Shown: 5

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 251 Metallic Shock Wave Cody Crow 5,00 5.00 Colette Ledlow
2 204 Down With The OBB Lavert Avent 4.00 4.00
3 205 Drifters Good Nic Lavert Avent 3.00 3.00
4 242 Red Feathers Merada Kerry Cogburn 200 2.00 Kyli Kraft
5 233 RESPOND LIKE REMEDY  Kelly A Hall 1.00 1.00 Grant Hall



